

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6002/2014

B.G MANJUNATHA SWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. T. DEEPAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel
appearing for the appellant, list the
matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER